

Our Ref: 394/2023  
AUGUST 2023

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I would like to request a list of all the patient warming/cooling/ targeted temperature management systems currently in use within Doncaster and Bassetlaw NHS trust please, specifically **Arctic Sun, CSZ/ Blanketrol, Zoll, MTRE Criticool and Stryker Altrix.**

Please could you provide:

1. Name of hospital – **Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust.**

2. Department – **Medical Technical Services.**

3. Manufacturer and model of unit(s) in use:

**CZS – Blanketrol 3 x 4**

**3M Healthcare x 46**

4. Age of each unit (date installed or date purchased):

**Blanketrol 3 – 2 on 12/10/2020 and 1 on 26/9/2011 and 1 on 28/11/2008**

**3M Healthcare – 4 on 18/12/2015 and 42 on 8/2/2023**

5. If they are no a consumable contract or purchased outright:

**CZS/Blanketrol - purchased.**

**3M Healthcare – on consumables contract.**

6. The cost of the device:

**CZS/Blanketrol – £9495.**

**3M Healthcare - £0.**

7. E-mail address of equipment lead for theatres and ICU:

[Marie.sommerly@nhs.net](mailto:Marie.sommerly@nhs.net)

[Glen.scarrott@nhs.net](mailto:Glen.scarrott@nhs.net)